First Nations Health Authority

Board of Director - Director at Large

The First Nations Health
Authority (FNHA) is the
first province-wide First
Nations health authority of
its kind in Canada. Through
direct service delivery and
partnerships we seek to
transform the health and
well-being of BC's First
Nations and Aboriginal
people by dramatically
changing healthcare

for the better.

RESPONSIBILITIES

The key governance functions of the FNHA Board of Directors include:

- Developing, implementing, and monitoring a strategic plan(s).
- Implementing a reporting system to measure and communicate on performance.
- · Approving and complying with policies.
- · Approving and monitoring budgets.
- Ensuring appropriate risk management processes and systems are in place.
- Providing direction to, and monitoring the performance of, the Chief Executive Officer.

COMPETENCIES

FNHA Board members require a broad range of skills and experience. The competencies sought include:

- Private health sector experience with strong financial and business background.
- Extensive and proven experience in successfully running a large operation or working at a senior management level.
- Experience with First Nations, federal and provincial health systems, programs and services.
- Experience in tripartite processes and partnership building with governments and organizations.
- A high degree of cultural competency and knowledge of BC First Nations communities.
- Experience in strategic planning, health planning, financial planning, and community development.



Health through wellness

Qualified candidates are invited to submit a detailed resume and three letters of reference to:

Greg Shea | Greg.Shea@fnha.ca 501-100 Park Royal South, West Vancouver, BC V7T 1A2 T 778.879.5353 | F 604.913.6135

501-100 Park Royal South Coast Salish Territory West Vancouver, BC Canada V7T 1A2

T 604.693.6500 F 604.913.2081 www.fnha.ca

Deadline for applications is March 11, 2016For additional information, visit our website www.fnha.ca